TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM752376

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kenco Logistic Services, LLC		08/30/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kenco Management Services, LLC	
Street Address:	2001 Riverside Drive	
City:	Chattanooga	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37406	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5114527	LOADPROOF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4237858480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4237566600

patty.liner@millermartin.com Email:

Patricia P. Liner **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 832 Georgia Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1200 Volunteer Building

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37402-2289

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia P. Liner
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia P. Liner/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=LOADPROOF Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007836 FRAME: 0324

900717279

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is by and between Kenco Logistic Services, LLC ("Assignor") and Kenco Management Services, LLC ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the recorded owner of the trademark LOADPROOF, US Trademark Registration No. 5,114,527 (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to reflect on the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office that Assignee has acquired the entire rights, title, and interest and goodwill in the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, this Assignment of the Trademark is effective as of August 29, 2022;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignment. Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest together with the goodwill of the business symbolized in and to the Trademark.
- Entire Agreement. This Agreement contains the entire understanding and agreement between the parties hereto with respect to its subject matter.
- Governing Law. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Tennessee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties execute this Assignment this day of August, 2022.

Assignor

Name: Denis Reilly

Las loul

TITLE: CEO

Kenco Logistic Services trademark assignment

RECORDED: 08/31/2022